200 years ago the emperor Jiaqing traveled to Tainan which,
during that time, was the major city in Taiwan. Therefore,
all the local residents are encouraged to travel in Tainan
by newly designed Metro Bus system, enjoy themselves
and indulge like the Jiaqing Emperor did. The City Metro
Buses are especially good for those who have retired from
work as everyone over 65 years of age can ride the bus for

free. A good bus transportation system is very important; in

particular, its route layout must cover all 37 administrative

districts of the whole Tainan city. I'm very glad that our
buses have achieved that.

Bus system should be closely connected with people's daily




life, shopping, friends’ visiting, working, seeing the doctor, traveling, and schooling. The last objective was to make

the bus services run more efficiently and become friendlier to the public. We are proud to announce that 17 transferring

stations will soon become fully operational, making sure that the travelers feel comfortable and making the buses more

accessible.

I think that Tainan is just like a great lady with natural beauty, her beauty and rich cultural heritage will also be
appreciated on a larger scale; there are 22 national monuments, 4 national intangible cultural assets, 3 National Scenic
Areas close to mountains and the sea. Tainan is also the largest agricultural land in the countrys it is rich in food culture
and agricultural products, has encompassed the largest number of temples in Taiwan.

The beauty and richness of cultural heritage of the Tainan area, after becoming linked with an efficient local public

(st o

Mayor of Tainan City  Ching-Te Lai

transportation system will definitely give us a great and unique sense of pride and honor.




| T T

——

(T

The map to the Tainan City Bus

WanpiWorld ~ “« .

TARZHSR e,
Nankunsheng Temple () e,
rafEeg :
Taizih Temple
AFFH
Beimen .
B3]
yuejia
28
\ Jialising
\\EEE

Soulangh cultural Part

BN LEE \
Jhongshan Park
Yenshan  SaltField \\PLA
O B tourist service cent
Mashagou Q BHIRARIS Jiali
Recreation Area O =8
FEBEEE .
Ouwang ..'
;EEO
Jiangjyun o*
Elementary School e °
wzan O
Sigang
ki3
Tainan Park ()
(Gongyuan Rd.)
GREAR (RAEE) Tainan
Tainan Gl
Train Station
BFNES
Sausage Museum ()
BlZEYEE
O
Anping Industrial Park
ZEITXER

it ATIERE - AFBRKRE

Tainan Metropolitan Park

BEEEAE

an

TREMAEEM ) | SEEBMIHKRE " PERR, %E

4 KTt MR &7 - Experience Tainan by Bus

P002-033 FE ST AIR/AH.indd 4

S

Nanguang
Senior High School
Renhe Vil. X
AME N
Liouying
Train Station
PN EBIG

Traffic Circle Theater

Nad B [BkBERD
aaou
O == o __0
Agricultural Product Market
S TWIVS ()
EXEL | Taiwan Shoufu
University
BEERAZ
Sijhuang
BB
ansha's] Shanshang
Wk Market
W Erss
. Reservoir Area
KR
ongkan» Sinhua
KER g ..,
Dongchun Textile Corp. Seeee,,
REME

Rende
==
e
U
Ten Drum Culture Vil.  Baoan Bus Station
+EUEN RZEFES

=

2015/4/27 5:37:29 PM ’7



Guanzihling
]
W%Sg#;‘ Taiwan Orchid
Plantation
EiEEE
Dongshan
RW
Houbi Train Station
e REENERIG
B
Jiangnan Resort
STRE R
Niousyu
g
Tainan
Shanhua Astronomical
Shanhue} Brewery Education
Bus Station 2=/ Area Zoumalai

S 2T BARANER EFH

O Sunjhong
o
Q Tainan National
University of Arts
CRRiTAZ
Longtian Wushantou
Train Station Reservior
FZEBNERDS SLISEKE

Ganlanshan
gL

Zuojhen
Fossil Museum

TIR{LGEE (Y

. Ganglin .0.
o'o...... |¥_]$$.o
e
Siouyuan Temple

ooooo............. ST
.....'o.ocoo e0o00o00 uanmi‘-j

E=

\_/
Chia Nan University of
Pharmacy & Science e
EREEEREAR SRS

Lutaoyang
EEpEF

W P002-033 F&SZM AI&/AH.indd 5 :‘t

‘ [ — il
N @l.g‘ng,' N\ Py

Brown Line

Niopu Eco-technology Park

Red Line

2015/4/27 5:37:40 PM (



______nEEEN —h—

Y@"O\/Vl.ine 1 Main Line +15 Routes

Wu Jinhuai Music
Memorial Hall
RERBTLICTE

Jingliao Wumile
Community

Home for Renhe Vil. Houbi Train
Retired Cattle Station
20X (@) P

Nanguang
Middle Schoo

Sinying Railway

Liu Family’s HEHEtER

Yen Shuilong Ancestral
House
%g%ﬁ ARHE

White Geese Ecological
& Educational Farm

) BB SRS
Product Mark [ Shengsian Elementary School
( g i LEE/)
i
s ~n
\ /
[ =L
7N
Home for Retired Cattle TOGO Rural Village Yen Shuilong Memorial Park Pingpu Cultural Area
EHIR Art Museum BKERRSAE NEZTHLERE
Take the Yellow 3, get off at the TBENENE Take the Yellow. 5, get off at the Take the Yellow 10, get off at the
stop “Guoyihou Temple” (3% Take the Yellow 10, get off at stop “Old House Of Yan” (278 stop “Liouchong River” (7X& %
& EFEIU), walk 30 minutes. the stop “Tugou Vil.” (EEE JEuE). k), and walk about 5 minutes.
h).
Baihe Lotus Park White Geese Ecological & Liu Family’s Ancestral House The Dongshan Duck Heads
B AR Educational Farm BIRERE HILASEE
Take the Main Yellow Line, get BisEREE RS Take the Main Yellow Line, get off Take the Yellow 7 or 11; get off at
off at the stop “Baihe” (F931ih), Take the Main Yellow Line, get off at Liouying(¥1%15).No.128, Sec. the stop “Dongshan” (B2 [Lj%k).
No. 381, Shanmin Rd., Baihe at stop Jhouzih(JF k). No. 45, 3, Zhongshan W. Rd., Liuying
Dist., Tainan City 732, Taiwan Zhouzi, Hejian Village, Xiaying Dist., Tainan City 736, Taiwan,

Dist., Tainan City 735, Taiwan

P002-033 F3R #IE A H indd 6 $ 2015/4/27 5:37:42 PM



TOGO Rural Village
Art Museum
LB

Taiwan Orchid

Plantation
BiEEE

Dongshan
Duck Heads
HILTEEHE

Dongshan
Hil

Guanzihling Hot Spring
FFERRE

Take the Yellow 12 or 13; get off
at the stop “Guanzihling” (B F5&
).

Jingliao Wumile Community
ERBERYENTE

Take the Yellow 6; get off at stop
“Jingliao” (B & ).

P002-033 3R M/ /A indd 7

Dongshan
=EZ Pingpu

Guanzihling

Guanzihling Hot
Springs Health Spa
FAFEERR

Baihe Lotus

Liouchong
River
NEEZ

Cultural Area
FHEEE

Sinying Cultural Park
HEEE L ERE

Take the Main Yellow Line, get off at
the stop “Nanguang Middle Senior
High School” (Fa3tHZ1k), No. 42,
Zhongxing Rd., Xinying Dist., Tainan

City 730, Taiwan

Wu Jinhuai Music Memorial Hall
REETEICTE

Take the Yellow 1, get off at the stop
“Renhe Vil (AF121k), No. 158,
Renheli Jiehe Street, Xiaying Dist.,
Tainan City 735, Taiwan

S

tarts at Madou ([ =), then through

Siaying (%), Lioujia (7XF),
Liouying (#1%%), Sinying (¥f%%) to Baihe
(B27AD).

Suggested ltinerary

8:55 - take the Main Yellow Line at “Singying
Train Station” G A F ).

9:42 - get off at the stop “Theater” (E{fEaTuh),
stay and take a walk for about two hours.Visit
the Dienji Cinema (E1EE5F7), then Madou
Old Street (it 2 &7), and finally snacks at
Madou Market (fii 2 T35 ).

11:38 - take the Main Yellow Line at the stop
“Theater” (E{BETA).

12:40 - get off at the stop “Wushulin” (&5
i), visit “Taitang Wushulin Cultural Park”
(BFEEBIMEEER)>Ride the “Mini Train”
(A E)>Visit the “Theme Hall” (=&LE),
suggested time for sightseeing: 2.5 hrs.

15:10 - walk to “Taiwan Orchid Plantation
Park” (£/EmM{EAYRHEIE) stay for about

2 hours.

17:09 - return trip to Sinying Train Station Git
& /NEENE) or to your planned destination.

2015/4/27 5:37:45 PM




Traditional Snacks at Lioujia
ANETIR

ow to get there

Take the Yellow 1 or 2; get off at
the stop “lce Factory”(7k&iiis),
you will see the “Koufu Mutton
Shop”, the next stop is “Lioujia
Market” (7XF35uk), walk from
there for about 10 min till “Mazu

Temple”.

potlight

Bean Sprouts Noodles
REETE(F S R4
NEMIBARA- 108
AEmARRPIERK225%

Booth A-10, Liujia Market, No. 522,
Zhongzheng Road, Liujia Dist., Tainan
City 734, Taiwan

+886+6-6980680

Koufu Mutton Shop

RREFAIE The ice dessert of seasoned
A . = o,

BRI 7SR B LIES 1205% millet mush in front of the
No. 120, Zhongshan Road, Liujia Dist., Mazu Temple

Tainan City 734, Taiwan E%ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ$>7k

+886+6-6983223

AR EAISRAIES
No. 39, Ren Ai Street (in front of the
square ), Liujia Dist., Tainan City 734,
Taiwan

8 XTi#st #R &8 - Experience Tainan by Bus

P002-033 H& ST AIR/AH.indd 8 2015/4/27 5:37:49 PM



| T

Old Krafts at
= Jingliao

W P002-033 HESZh A& /AH.indd 9

ow to get there

Take the Yellow 6, get off at
the stop Jingliao (EF&if), the
entrance of Old Street

potlight

Liangmei Barbershop
MEIBEE
AREMERERERES0M

., No. 50, Jingliao Village, Houbi Dist.,

Tainan City 731, Taiwan
+886-6-6621818

§ Jiancheng Lead Bucket Shop

B RLERTRIE
BREThREEREME323-45%
No. 323-4,Moulin Village, Houbi Dist.,

Tainan City 731, Taiwan
+886-6-6622383

Watch Shop

ISR EB RIS
AREMEERERE2075

No. 207, Moulin Village, Houbi Dist.,

Tainan City 731, Taiwan
+886-6-6621195

?

BA

m - mnssll

Lotus Root Powder
from Baihe

ow to get there

Every year from October till December, take the Yellow 15
from the stop “Baihe” , you will see lotus-roots being pulled
out from lotus fields along the road, and the powder dried
under the sun glitters like snowflakes.

Website: Lotus Root Powder “TSENG”: www.shop2000.
com.tw/linohfon

People from Jingliao

.
R

ow to get there

Take the Yellow 6; get off at
the stop “Jingliao Elementary
School” (F% El/\ih).

potlight

Jingliao Holy Cross Catholic
Church
ERETFERER
AREMEREREREME294-157
+886-6-6622975 (advanced booking
required)

No. 294-1, Moulin Li, Jingliao, Houbi
Dist., Tainan City 731, Taiwan

2015/4/27 5:37:57 PM (



—O—

BrOWF'I.ine 1 Main Line + 5 Routes

Siajhon
D

Annei Sugar Factory .

FRIER HiEE

Nankunshen Daitian MW

Temple
aenrxir @

‘ Chiaonan Old Street &%
Blacksmith Shop BF#Ti##

: ‘ Yuejin Port Water Park RiZ&#KkAE

Dingjhou

Nankunshen Yuejin
RifRes Elementary L
School ‘ Octagon Wooden House /\fi&
BiZE/) i
@ Vanshui Church mxxzs
Tienliao
22E-3
............ . The Road of Taiwanese Poetry
Jhaizihgang REFR

EFE

Yeh Wang Koji Pottery
Museum
FEE AL .

BrownNo.10

‘ The Old Tanghu Art Villa
S BB

RE

Soulangh Cultural
Park
BRX(LEERE

Madou Junior High School
MEE+

The Road of Taiwanese
Poetry

BB

Take the Main Brown Line,
get off at the stop “Tianliao”

(FHFRLL)

Yuejin Port Water Park
BiEAFKAE

Take the Main Brown Line, get
off at the stop “Yanshuei” (B7K
i), walk 5 minutes along the

Kangle road (FE4485). No. 68-1, Tienliao Li, Yenshui
Dist. Tainan City 737, Taiwan
N
P002-033 F AR M H.indd 10 N

Nankunshen Daitian
Temple

FIEREE R KRAF

Take the Brown 1, get off

at the stop “Nankunshen
Temple” (RI#EAG L)

No. 976, Kunjian, Beimen
Dist., Tainan City 727, Taiwan

2015/4/27 5:37:58 PM

_|




War God Temple eparts from Jiali ({£E8), going
ER7K R all the way to north and passing
Take the Brown 2, get off at the stop .. .

War God Tomple” Syuejia (ZEH), Yanshuei (B87K) and
No. 87, Wumiao Rd., Yanshui Dist., finally arriving at Sinying(¥f4).
Tainan City 737, Taiwan

=

A

Yeh Wang Kaoji Pottery Yanshuei Holy Spirit
Museum Catholic Church
EF AR EEkKREE
Take the Main Green Line, Take the Main Brown . )
get off at the stop “Syuejia” Line, get off at the stop Suggested ltinerary:
(BRY) “Yanshuei” (B7K ). 10:05 - take the Main Brown Line at
No. 170, Jisheng Rd, Xuejia No. 19, Ximen Rd., Yenshui Qi ji P (KA
Dist., Tainan City 726, Dist., Tainan Gity 737, Sinying” Gifr 1)
Taiwan Taiwan )
Annei Sugar Factory 10:23 - get off at the stop “Yanshuei”
'f Ffﬁf 5 cetoff at the st (E8/K3uh) (stay for 3 hours), walk to
ake the brownz, get oft a e siop
“Annei” (A1), walk 10 minutes until the Octagon Wooden HOUi? U\
you get behind the Annei Elementary #2), then the church (KEE), then
School (EAE/N). Ciaonan Old Street (i§r&#) and
finish at the restaurant Yanshuei
Gourmet (B7K35R).

13:23 - take the Main Brown Line at
the stop “Yanshuei” (BE7Kiik).

13:50 - get off at the stop “Syuejia” (£
FRik) (stay for 1.5 hours), visit the “Ciji
Temple and the Yeh Wang Koji Pottery
Museum” &= B T A AFSL

i@

The Quanlihao

Blacksmith Shop The Old Tanghu Art The Yanshui Octagon Wooden £8).
RFERITHIEH Villa House
Take the Main Brown Line, EIERENN N\BiE 17:20 - return trip to “Syuejia” (E2F)
get ofgtﬁthe stop “Ciaonan Take the Brown 10, get off ;I;]akettheul\\/(laln froy?ﬁlj:;l,;et off at Runs from 6:05 till 20:05, departs from
Vil.” (&R 2) or “Yanshuei” at the stop “Jhongcaodi” e stop “Yanshuei” (87K o s o
(BKi8). No. 8, Qiaonan (P No. 1, Lane 4, Zhongshan Rd., both Sinying (&) and Jiali(E=2),
Street, Yanshui Dist., Tainan No. 49-26, Meifeng, Yanshui Dist., Tainan City 737, every 30 minutes or 1 hour.
City 737, Taiwan Xuejia Dist., Tainan City Taiwan

726, Taiwan

P002-033 #37AR HIE A indd 11 L/ 2015/4/27 5:38:07 PM



i

ow to get there potlight
Take the Main Brown Line, Ahji Noodle Charcoal Toasted Egg-Roll
get off at the stop Yanshuei [OEERSY RNHEERE
N (E#7K3E), walking distance ARHEKERILE2-857 BRI EKEPIEE52%E
N to each shop. No. 2-8, Zhongshan Road, Yanshui No. 52, Zhongzheng Road, Yanshui
Dist., Tainan City 737, Taiwan Dist., Tainan City 737, Taiwan

Rifi

P002-033 FE3Ih A& /A indd 12

+886-6-6525078

gic Taste at Singying

ow to get there
Take the Main Brown Line, get
off at the stop Minjhih Civic
Center(R/AmHEA L), walk 2
minutes to visit.

potlight

Hua Wei Hsiang Fresh Duck Broth

ERE BFIE

BREMHERRAHK 10205

No. 1020, Sec. 2, Changrong Road (JTT Plaza),
Xingying Dist., Tainan City 726, Taiwan
+886-6-6569292

il

Yingfeng Shaved Ice Shop

SREEKRE
ARTHEKER LI 15

No. 1, Zhongshan Road, Yanshui
Dist., Tainan City 737, Taiwan
+886-6-6522202

& Nosta
TG

Ahzhong Bean Sprout Noodle
[RSEE i

BRI RRIERK255%

No. 25, Zhongzheng Road, Xingying Dist.,
Tainan City 726, Taiwan

+886-6-6379688

2015/4/27 5:38:13 PM




Yeh wang Koji Pottery
Museum at Syuejia

P
Ge)
2

ow to get there

Take the Main Brown Line, get off at the stop
“Syuejia” (1), walk about 6 minutes to
get Syuejia Ciji Temple (BRZH=)

potlight

Ciji Temple

BREES

BRI THEREEER 1705

No. 170, Jisheng Road, Xuejia Dist., Tainan City 726,

Taiwan
+886-6-7836110

Yeh wang Koji Pottery Museum, next to Ciji
Temple

EI XML - BE=%

Opening Hours: Tue~Sun

08:30~12:00, 14:00~17:00

Yuejin Port at Yanshuei

)

ow to get there

Take the Main Brown Line, get off
at the stop “Yanshuei” (Ea7Kik),
walk 5 minutes along the Kangle

road (FRELER).

P002-033 FE3Th A& /AH.indd 13 :‘t 2015/4/27 5:38:17 PM



Greerl.ine 1 Main Line + 23 Routes

Minghe Vil.
Shanhua Bus BAfnE ‘
Station
B3 (e 2 Seavi

Shanshang Water
Purification Plant
KRR

Reservoir Area  Karma Kagyu
KRy Monastery
IBEBET

Hubin Yashe

Hubin Yashe AR
HEEHE

Take the Green 3; get off at the
stop “Hubin Yashe” GiiiB T2
1), the intersection of Nanke 7th
Road and Shanbaozhu Road (5§
RABE=EARXRED).

Ts’ai-liao Fossil ‘
Museum :
RELTE

Zuojhen Fossil Ganlanshan

Museum WL

Tainan Park (| £
LAEE A E
HELHE Tainan Train
Station
B
® O
Butokuden . Hutoubikou Dakeng Leisure Fam
Karma Kagyu Monastery KRR Hu Tou Bi FREERRN RARRRS
BEBES Scenic Area
Take the Main Green Line, get off at REERSE

the stop “Ganlanshan” (i |Liu%)
No. 91-2, Zuozhengli, Zuozheng
Dist., Tainan City 713, Taiwan

Butokuden
LR =Ry
Shanshang Water Take the Main Green Line, get
Purification Plant off at the stop “Xinhua” (i1t ik)
W _E5$Ki5 ) No. 53, Heping Street, Xinhua
Take the Green 10; get off at the [ Dist., Tainan City 712, Taiwan
stop “Reservoir Area” (ZKJEHE). Zengwan Resenvoir
N?' 16, lShanshanin, Sha.nshang ok )‘@ ‘
Dist., Tainan City 714, Taiwan Take the Green 24, get off at the stop ‘\%}/
“Viewing floor” (75 121%) or “Zengwan” ¢
(BLZ BRIE). ! '
Hutoubi Scenic Area
Ts'ai-liao Fossil Museum RERIRE SR
The Mud volcanic Geological BREMEERLAE Take the Green 13, get off at
Badland — The Moon World Meiling Take the Main Green Line, get the stop “Hutoubikou” (F28
HLAHR 558 off at the stop “Zoujhen Fossil O
Take the Green 13, get off at the stop Take the Green 22; get off at the stop Museum” (ZESb R 4B ) No. 42, Lane 36, Zhongxing
“Ganglin” (F#F), and walk about 40 “Meiling”  (H§351#), starts walking No. 61-1, Rongheli, Zuozheng Road, Xinhua Dist., Tainan
minutes. down the trail. Dist., Tainan City 713, Taiwa City 712, Taiwan

P002-033 FE3CIR A A H indd 14 2015/4/27 5:38:18 PM



Jioucenglin

Ganglin
B2

Cianghuangkeng

FEN

Take the Main Green Line

to the stop “Yujing” (£

iif), transfer to the Green

27, get off at the stop
“Cianghuangkeng” (FE &),

Caoshan Yueshijie
EILAHR

Jiadong Bridge
mER

Zengwun Reservor
Administration
EXEER

Jiang Family’s
Ancestral House

R

Yujing Fruit and
Vegetable Market
FHREEDS

Beiliao St

Jingmian Reservor
SHEKE

The Historical House of the Jiang Family
IRERE

Take the Green 20, 22, 23, 24 or 25, get off at the
stop “Lutaoyang” (EEF@¥14),No. 86, Yiuche, Lutien
Village, Nanxi Dist., Tainan City 715, Taiwan

P002-033 H£3ChT A&/ A H.indd 15

S

N ]

Viewing Floor
BIUKER S8

Meiling
1558

epart from Tainan Train Station

(BFEAE) and travel via
Yongkang (7k/E), Sinhua (F1k),
Shanshang (ILI_F), Zuojhen (Z£$8),
Yujing (EH).

ianghuangkeng
TR

Suggested ltinerary:

10:00 - take the Main Green Line at “Tainan
Train Station” (B FEIAE k).

10:40 - get off at the stop “Sinhua” G&r{t
i), do the sightseeing for 2.5 hours.

Visit the Sinhua Old Street, enjoy finger
flickering food, visit Sinhua “Butokuden”
(EV=ER), look around the Sinhua Fruit and
Vegetable Market.

13:25 - take the Main Green Line at the
stop “Sinhua” G b uk).

13:40 - get off at the stop “Zuojhen Fossil
Museum” (2881t /A 8E3h), (stay one hour).

14:40 - take the Main Green Line at the
“Zuojhen Fossil Musium” (ZE$E(L A EE).

14:55 - get off at the stop “Yujing” (EFFuh),
(stay for 1.5 hours).Yujing Fruit Market,
look around and do some shoping, try the
mangoes with shaved ice.

16:30 - return trip from Yujing.

2015/4/27 5:38:26 PM



=) Traditional Snacks at Sinhua
it

ow to get there potlight
Take the main Green Sweet Potato Garden Singhua Ribs Noodle Lienxin Fresh Fish Soup
Line, get off at stop JANINES FLHEE HEDERS
Singhua (F1buf), AR EPIER 1275315 BRI EIEHE238-15% ARHHLRPIER3675
walking 3 minutes along No. 31, Lane 127, Zhongzheng Road, No. 238-1, Zhengxing Road, Xinhua No. 367, Zhongzheng Road, Xinghua
the old street. Xinghua Dist., Tainan City 712, Taiwan Dist., Tainan City 712, Taiwan +886- Dist., Tainan City 712, Taiwan
+886-6-5902803 6-6905711

= Tainan Resource Waterway at
e Shanshang

ow to get there potlight
Take the Main Green Line Tainan Resource Waterway Water Purification Area
to the stop Sinhua (¥7{bih), (advanced booking required) Fkii[E
transfer to Green 10, get off at BRIZKEKFE Open Hour:08:30~17:30 (Mon~Tue
the stop Reservoir Area(ZKJ& Armil Ll E2 6% Closed)
#35), walk 10 minutes. No.16, Shanshang Li, Shanshang Dist., +886-6-5782811

Tainan City 743, Taiwan+886-6-6569292

P002-033 #E 2 A& /A .indd 16 $ 2015/4/27 5:38:34 PM



l% Old Street at Singhua

E

ow to get there

Take the Main Green Line, get off at the stop
Singhua CGr{tih), turn left to the intersection
of Zhongshan and Zhongzheng Road, then
turn left, walk to “Singhua Street Battle
Field”, or walk to “Butokuden” in Old Street,

the opposite way.

Eggs Cake & Jelly Fig Ice
HER  \HEEEK
BRETH{LERERK2135%

No. 213, Xinyi Road, Xinghua Dist.,
Tainan City 712, Taiwan
+886-6-5905031

@ Lengwen Reservoir at
B Rende

ow to get there

potlight

Singhua Butokuden

A ERY

AR AT LRMTE535%

No. 53, Heping Street, Xinghua Dist., Tainan City 712,

Taiwan
+886-6-5905356

Take the Green 24, get off at the
stop “Viewing Floor’ (B&&uh) or
“Zengwun” (E 3 BRuh), the Place
where Tainan and Jiayi Counties Meet.

Singhua Street Battle Field

HLHERS

T EER AT 2 ARIEF 50057

No. 500, Zhongzheng Road, Xinghua Dist., Tainan
City 712, Taiwan

P002-033 FEZh A& /A indd 17 :‘t 2015/4/27 5:38:40 PM



—O—

Ordngéine 1 Main Line + 9 Routes

The Jacana Ecological

Madou Daitian Madou Ancient Education Park

Temple Port Cultural ERKEERER
SRER Park
Aletheia gﬁfg" FoAR REEEXLEE 4
Universi — trfeet ' Guantian Hulupi :
Y mEzs o - -

HEXR - : Tsung-Yeh B BHES :

D!an|| ¢ Arts and Guantian Water

Cmema ¢ Cultural Center chestnut

L EHER Yoichi Hatta Memorial Park

D omRExaD
: Wushantou

Reservoir
SIISRKE |

o

NEE—{EEER

Zongye Taiwan Sijhuang Guantian Longtian

Sugar Shou Fu FE  District  Train Station _ _ o
Factory University Office Bk E L Tainan National University
TR LEEFAE EHEAM o of the Arts

LGP

Jianan Irrigation System
Xingshui Bridge
ERAIIATKE

Hucuoliao
EE

Sinjhong

Niousyu

Shanhua ) .
Cattle Market‘ ';altnan al
B2 stronomical

Education Area
ERAXEE

Shanhua Brewery
E{LrERm

Wals

Tainan Science Education Museum
ABANHEERE

Take the Main Orange Line, get off at the
stop “Tainan Astronomical Education Area”
(B A X EE), No. 34-2, Quxili, Danei
Dist., Tainan City 742, Taiwan

The Jacana Ecological Education Park
KEEEHERRE

Take the Orange 10, get off at the stop “Guantian District
Office” (B H/AFTIA), and walk about 10 minutes.

The Dianji Cinema

BRI

Madou Ancient Port Cultural Park
RETAELERE

Tsou Ma Lai Farm

Yujing Mango
EHER

Take the Main Orange or
Green Line, get off at the stop
“Yujing” (EFHuh).

P002-033 F£3ChT A&/ A H.indd 18

Take the Orange 10, get off at the stop
“Taiwan Shoufu University” (B & A
234), No. 87-30, Nanshi, Nanshili, Tainan
City 721, Taiwan

S

Take the Main Orange Line, get off
at the stop “Zoumalai ” (£ & k).
No. 60, Qiziwa, Erxili, Danei Dist.,

Tainan City 742, Taiwan

Take the Main Orange Line,
get off at the stop “Theater”
(R AT,

2015/4/27 5:38:40 PM




Zoumalia
EE#

Tsou-Ma-Lai Farm
EERES

Shanhua Cattle Market

EMedE

Take the Main Orange Line, get off at the stop
“Shanhua Elementary School” (£t B/)\iik)
or “South Siwei” (F% 2 1), walk about 15
minutes or take the Orange 2, get off at the
stop “Niousyu” (4.

o)

%)

The Yoichi Hatta Memorial Park
NHE—CEERE

Take the Orange 4 or Orange 10;

get off at the stop “Wushantou
Reservoir” (5 |LIZE7K Ek).

No. 68-2, Jiananli, Guantien Dist.,
Tainan City 720, Taiwan

&

P002-033 F£3ChT A&/ .indd 19

Guantien Hulupi

ERHER

Take the Orange 10, get off at the stop “Longben Vil.” (&
AREuf), walk for about 15 minutes; or get off at the stop
“Sijhuang” (FaFEY4), walk in the direction of 176 County
Road for about 20 minutes.

Madou Daitian Temple

SR KRR

Take the Orange 10, get off at the stop “T.W.L.V.S” (%432
BT ), or take the Main Yellow Line, get off at the stop
“Wuwang Temple” (71 E EaETIL).

S

Depan from Jiali(f££), thorough

Madou(fiiZ), Danei(xXA) to

Yujing(EH).

Suggested ltinerary:

10:40 — take the Main Orange Line at
“Shanhua Train Station” (Z1t /A k).

10:45 - get off at the stop “Shanhua” (Z1tik),
stay for 2 hours.Visit the Qingangong Temple

(BEZ&'=), then the Old Gourmet Snacks Street
(EHTZR/NE), then the Old Street House (3

HE).

12:45 — transfer to the Main Orange Line at

the stop “Shanhua” (Z1t k).

12:50 - get off at the stop “Siwei” (ZEEiik),

stay for two hours.
Visit the Ximei Creek Forest Park ((Z3£#x#k

/~[E), then the Shan Tang Elementary School
(E#EE/)\), finally the Shanhua Sugar Factory
(EHERR).

14:50 - take the Main Orange Line at the stop

“Siwei” (ZEEi).

15:00 - get off at the stop “Theater” (EXfEIG),

stay for 2 hours.

Visit the Madou Old Street (it S #4), then
the Dienji Cinema (E1Z55F7), finally the

Century Ice Shop (BEKJE).

17:10 - returning trip, depart from Madou.

2015/4/27 5:38:50 PM




©)
)
Q
wn
)
Q
@)
N
(2]
Q
—
<
Q
Q
O
C

& Tradit

ow to get there

Take the Main Orange Line, get
off at the stop “Madou Precinct”
(e /L), or take the Main
Yellow Line, get off at the stop
“Yishangcian” (—F#l), and walk 3
minutes.

& Wushantou Reservoir at Guantian
EllgEkE

ow to get there

Take the Orange 4 or
Orange 10, get off at
the stop “Wushantou

Reservoir” (& LFAKEL).

potlight

Wushantou Reservoir
BILEE/KE
AEmEHRREME68-25%

No. 68-2, Jianan Li, Guantian Dist.,
Tainan City 720, Taiwan

P002-033 $E3Ch A& H indd 20 $ 2015/4/27 5:38:53 PM



—O—

Old Theater
at Madou

)

e'nnwt

Fried Spanish Mackerel
Thick Soup

THEE
BFThiT 2 @A IERE 7258

No. 72, Zhonzheng Rd., Madou Dist.,
Tainan City 721, Taiwan

Longquan

Shaved Ice & Rice Ball
BERKE

At 2 @FERK2-457

No. 2-4, Pindeng Rd., Madou Dist.,

Tainan City 721, Taiwan
+886-6-5721796

Gw to get there
Take the Main Orange or Yellow Line,
get off at the stop “Theater” (B[t Aiug).

eotlight

Dianji Cinema
a1
Bt @A 1125%

No. 112, Zhongshan Rd., Madou Dist., Tainan
City 721, Taiwan

Shanhua Brewery

(LR

BREhE LRI

No. 2, Chengong Rd., Shanhua Dist.,

Tainan City 741, Taiwan
+886-6-5852377

Zhu Bowl Rice Cake

BhBIAR

BRI EAIERK295%

No. 29, Zhonzheng Rd., Madou Dist.,

Tainan City 721, Taiwan
+886-6-5720883

‘

& Painted Villoge at Shonhug

QN to get there

Take the Orange 2, get off at the stop

K
el
=

Chen Pomelo Garden

RERN EE

BRI [RAIRSEIEER 1-6557

No. 1-6, Wangzu Temple, Dacheng Li, Madou

Dist., Tainan City 721, Taiwan
886-6-5721771

“Yangming Elementary School” (%
BEEI/)\uh), and walk for about 10
minutes, the Shanhua Cattle Market is
just two stops further away, you can visit both of them on the same trip

P002-033 FE3CIR A HL indd 21 $ 2015/4/27 5:38:55 PM



P002-033 F£3CHT A&/ H indd 22

—O—

BlUd.Ine 1 Main Line + 13 Routes

Wapan Salt Farm

dLFIELEREEH

Jingzihjiao
FFR

Donglong Temple

JEFisREE

Lujhugou () “
Sanliaowan Sidiliao [=][I=\0K]

=%E

ENE

Nankunshen Temple
FIfREY

Beimen Visitor
Center
L9l L

East Jhongjhou
) B

BER

Cigu Salt Mounds
tRREEL
Take the Blue 20, get off at stop “Salt Field tourist service

center” (%8 H iR ARYA).
No. 69, Yenchengli, Qigu Dist., Tainan City 724, Taiwan

S

S 2
Soulangh Cultural
Park
BHELER
Fangyuan = Bd ‘
Art M
Mashagou Jiangjyun g %#ﬁsﬁgua Jholrlgshan Park
Recreation Area Fish Port FILAE
ROBEEE (C) wEmE -
L) O -
Jiangjyun Lingzinliao ouwang &=
X2 e
: Semertary |
() Kunsheng Port ¥  “School ia
s Deep Friedga (==,
. Oyster Dumplings .
::nlgu ialt Longshan Vil el A I :( ';‘;};;9 el
ounds ngshan Vil. £ R
HhREEL g5 LB '
® ook =3
" Salt Field Tourist ; Qing An temple
Salt . Yucheng Cigu ekl
Museum. Service Center ES Farmers' EEERE
e EZF AR Assc. ‘ ga g
() tREE Anshun ... ‘
Luermen =% Sesame Oil of
EEM ) [ Sigang District
_ Farmers' Association
Tainan Park AR

LEAE

Beimen Visitor Center
LR D

Take the Blue 2, get off at the
stop “Beimen” (JbF3uk).

No. 200, Jiucheng, Beimenli,
Beimen Dist., Tainan City
727, Taiwan

2015/4/27 5:38:56 PM




Jiali Deep Fried Oyster

Dumplings
R g
Take the Main Blue Line, get off
at the stop Jiali (£ %), next to
the First Bank is the “Zhouli Fried
i Oyster Dumpling (22§ 1E)”
Fangyuan Art Museum
FEIETMEE

Take the Blue 1, get off at stop
“Ouwang” CEJTh), walk about 5
minutes.

No. 1, Xihuali, Jiangjun Dist.,
Tainan City 725, Taiwan

Jiali Jintang Temple
EEEER

Take the Main Blue Line, get off
at the stop “Jiali (EE15)”, and
walk along the Wenhua Road,
left turn to Zhonshan Road.

No. 289, Jiali Dist., Tainan City
722, Taiwan

Donglong Temple’s Burning
the Paper Ship
RIEEHEEM

Take the Blue 3, get off at stop
“Sanliaowan” (=5 uk)

Sesame Oil of Sigang District
Farmers' Association
FEEEEMA

Take the Main Blue Line, get off at stop
“Sigang” (Fa#h).

No. 2, Wenhua Road, Xigang Dist., Tainan
City 723, Taiwan

Jiali Jhongshan Park
FEERLAE

Take the Blue 2 or Blue 3, get off at the
stop “Jhongshan Park” (F|1|/AEth)

P002-033 FE IR A& /AH.indd 23

Jingzihjiao Wapan Salt
Farm

HAFRIFLAEEE M

Take the Blue 2, get off at the
stop “Jingzihjiao” GFHFluk).

Soulangh Cultural Park
BREERE

Take the Blue 2 or Blue 3, get off
at stop “Soulangh Cultural Park”
No. 130, Liuanli, Jiali Dist., Tainan
City 722, Taiwan

epart from Tainan Train
DStation (BFEAEL) through
Anding (&), Sigang (F8#)
to Jiali (f£88), , this route is the

nearest coastline, the salty breeze
will remind you that you are in the

marine climate island.

Suggested ltinerary
10:05 take the Main Blue Line at
Tainan Train Station ( North Station &

FNERE ).

11:00 get off at Jiali (£E235) for staying
2 hours;Observe the Jiannian Arts (&
R EBIFEEM) at Jintang Temple >
Zhongshan Gourmet Snacks Market
(RILUT%HZER/N\IZ) >Watch Old
House along the Zhongshan Road (71
i EEHR).

13:40 transfer the Blue 10 at the stop
“Jial” (=2 ).

13:50 get off at the stop of Ouwang
CE)Eu) for staying 2 hours;
Wenhengdian, Story land of
Ouwang(Xf » /BT AHEER)> visit
FANG-YUAN Art Museum (F5[E31iT
#8) >Shiang Yu Museum (BT Z).

16:11 Return Trip from Ouwang (&T).

2015/4/27 5:39:04 PM




140

P002-033 FE I A& /AH.indd 24

Salt Cultural Zone in Beimen

ow to get there

Take the Line Blue 2, get off at the stop
Beimen Tai An Temple (JtF9%=% =), you will
find “Yanhxiang B&B”, rent a bike, seeing
around, you will find the hometown of salt.

potlight

Beimen Visitor Center
B i U220 2T
AmmIbPIEIkPI 22005

09:00~17:30 Daily open, except New Years’ Eve.
No. 200, Beimen Li, Beimen Dist., Tainan City 727, Taiwan
+886-6-7861017

Jingzihjiao (F{7H) is the hometown of milkfish — here
milkfish is fried
and processed, all
the hard effort is
paid off when you
taste it with rice,
a perfect match
even for the most
picky with food.

2015/4/27 5:39:07 PM




Traditional Snacks at Jiali

ow to get there

Take the Main Blue Line, get
off at the stop Jiali ({£E i),
next to the First Bank is the

“Zhouli Fried Oyster Dumpling”
(JH48 ), open after 12 AM
until sold out.

‘Sesome Oil from Sigang

ow to get there

Sigang District Farmers Association

EERRE

Take the Main Blue Line, get off at stop “Sigang7i;&1i5”, walk a few steps, turn
right, is the Sigang District Farmers Association (F/8[ZE ).

0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000p0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

P002-033 FE I A& /A .indd 25 :‘t 2015/4/27 5:39:13 PM



| T T

Ten Drum Culture Vil.
TELERE

Take the Red 3, get off at stop “Ten
Drum Cultral Vil.” (+8 /b 5).
No. 326, Sec. 2, Wenhua Rd.,
Rende Dist., Tainan City 717,
Taiwan

Guanmiao Shanxi Temple
FARBLLTEE

Take the Main Red Line, get off at
stop “Guanmiao”

No. 37, Zhenyi Street, Guanmiao
Dist., Tainan City 718, Taiwan

P002-033 FEIh A& /A H.indd 26

—O—

Tainan Airport
AL

Tainan
Metropolitan
Park

BEHELAR

Ten Drum
Cultral Vil.
TEER

Gueire!

ER{=h

Chimei Museum

FEEYEE

Take the Red 3, get off at the stop
“Tainan Metropolitan Park” (ARl &
NE)

No. 66, Sec., 2, Wenhua Rd., Rende
Dist., Tainan City 717, Taiwan

ed.lne 1 Main Line + 9 Routes

Dongmen

Beef Pot
Shop
[EEA= S AP

Chimei
Musium
BEJELH

Baoan @A
Bus Station"..
RREEL

Guiren :  MIEEEN
Aesthetics Hongwacuo
Museum Elementary
BEXBE 0 School
Guiren Market
BR-mhis
Chia Nan BERAEE
University LY
of Pharmacy Tainan Furniture
& Science Manufacturing
EMEEHRAR  ECO-Museum

Taiwan Holocaust Peace
Memorial Hall

n Market
5

Take the Main Red Line, get off at stop
“Gueiren District Office” (§3{_/AFfTi4)

No. 9, Pingnan Street, Guiren Dist., Tainan
City 711,

Taiwan

()] L]

Ahyu Beef Pot

[OEEE AP

Take the Red 4, get off at stop
“Tiancuo” (FH & k).

No. 525, Sec. 1, Zhonzheng
Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City
717, Taiwan

£ EHolocaustF FAD & EE

(
3 b

o1

3
ES

Longci Charcoal Story
House

BT RN SR EE

Take the Main Red Line, get off at
stop “Longci” (BEI& %)

No. 49, Xinshizi, Qidingli, Longqi
Dist., Tainan City 719, Taiwan

2015/4/27 5:39:14 PM

_|




—O—

Xinguangli Painting
Village
Hi RN

G-

Niouchoupu

Tiger Park

ERLAE

Longgqi Charcoal Story House :
BEWRAT AR R

Nioupu Eco-Technology

Guanmiao Shanxi Tempk Park
LTS R
Guanmiao Market's Snacks @)
RARET5 )\
Nioupu Ecological
Park
FHERYBER

Xinguang Painting Village

IR AERS

Take the Main Red Line, get off at stop
“Niouchoupu " (4F783%5), walk about

20 min., you will see the Xinguang Vil.
Guanmiao Dist., (BAEAEHHE) keep
walk from the left of Singuang Elementary
School GITEEI/N).

7

Tainan Furniture Manufacturing
ECO-Museum
ERRAEEEYE

Take the Red 3, get off at stop “Chia Nan
University of Pharmacy and Science” (5
FZEIBRIE AEE). No. 321, Sec. 1, Erjen
Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City 717, Taiwan

P002-033 FE I A& /AH.indd 27

Nioupu Mudstone Soil and
Water Conservation Park
SIS EYEEE

Take Red 11, get off at the stop “Nioupu
Eco-Technology Park” (4-1 E2 & ).
No. Nioupu Village, Longgqi Dist.,
Tainan City 719, Taiwan

A J

AN

.

The Taiwan Holocaust Peace
Memorial Hall

£ & Holocaust FIFEAD S EE

Take Red 3, get off at the stop “Baoan Bus
Station” (fR Z#EIEh).

No. 598, Sec. 1, Wenxien Rd., Rende Dist.,
Tainan City 717, Taiwan

epart from the Tainan Train Station (&
R3/K Eih) to Rende ({Z12), Gueiren (5%
{Z), Guanmiao (B8/A) and Longci (REIF). Along
the route you will find out “Sugar Apple” (F&
M) in Gueiren, “Pineapple” (Bl2Y) in Guanmiao,
“Green Bamboo Shoots” (#%%7%7) in Longci.

8:25 take the Main Red Line at Tainan Train Station

(BRIAEEY » dbuh); 9:10 get off at stop “Longci” (B€
IF¥E) for staying 20 minutes; Charcoal Story House

(PRI EEER).

9:34 take the Red 11 at the stop “Longci” (BEU&5).

9:50 get off at stop “Nioupu Eco-Technology Park”
(4Fif 2 3E L) staying for one hour;Nioupu Mudstone
Soil and Water Conservation Park (4388 A7K L%
BF# B EE)> Longci Badland (BEIFEEHITTZ) “Moon
World”> Pavilion in the Water GK F1#&4).

11:10 take the Red 11 at the stop “Nioupu Eco-
Technology Park “ (4-## 23 uh) to the stop
“Guanmiao” (B3 EAlh).

11:35 get off at stop “Guanmiao” (E3/E5i5) for staying
2 hours; Guanmiao Shanxi Temple (E8E3|LFE=) >
Guanmiao Market (EE8T345), enjoy the local foods.

13:30 take the Main Red Line at the stop “Guanmiao”
(B3EAL) to “Gueiren District Office” (53 /AFTiE).

13:35 get off at stop “Gueiren District Office” (53—
Firiit) staying for 30 minutes; Gueiren Photo Gallery
(BR{T3=241).

14:05 return from the stop “Gueiren District Office”

(B IRAPTH).

2015/4/27 5:39:23 PM

_|




Don't miss out

‘Trcdi’rionol Snacks from Guanmiao

°w to get there

Take the Main Line Red at
Main Railway Station (/A EE
u5AT), or Take the Red 3 at
THSR Tainan Station (554
AE9ih), get off at the stop
“Guanmiao” (BAEAuk).

eotlight

Yiwang Noodle Shop

Eco Park
Interestings

CHEE%E G
AETERERRAT TS W to get there
948k

Transfer the Red 11 at the stop
Guanmiao EJERuG ", get off at the stop “
Nioupu Eco-Technology Park4-i# 2 &
ik ", and walk for 5 minutes to “ Nioupu
Ecological Park4-1i B REEE 7, only
7 bus trips a day, it is better for taking

Booth 94, Guanmiao Public
Market, Guanmiao Dist., Tainan
718, Taiwan

+886-6-5963234

the Morning Trips, and having meals at

Guanmiao.

eo tlight
FiFEERRE
Visit the country poet Caodi, admire his calligraphy,

witty language, listen to his poems being recited and
then visit the Niupu Ecological Park .

Guanmiao Shanxi Temple
RARALLAEE
BFHERRIEZRAITHR

No. 37, Zhengyi Street, Guanmiao

Dist., Tainan City 718, Taiwan
+886-65952135

°w to get there

Take the Main Red Line, Red 11, Red
12, get off at Niouchoupu(4-7#ii#), Walk
for 20 minutes.

—— { o
Walking from the south Liao village (F5%4Y) to
the north Liao village (3t%4}) and be surprised
by more than 120 colorful house paintings, exhibit
everywhere along the way — all Mr. Huang Zhenfu's
(EE18) works.

_|

P002-033 #SAR /A #indd 28 L/ 2015/4/27 5:39:28 PM



O

ultural Creations at

ow to get there

Transfer Red 3 at Tainan Train
Station (& A EL) or Baoan
Transfering Station (R L EE
uh), get off at stop “Ten Drum
Culture Vil.” (-+8 3/t #1uh), the
last bus trip at 21:20

potlight

Ten Drum Culture Vil.
TECHENAIERE

AR IBEEER 32655
No. 326, Sec. 2, Wenhua Rd.,
Rende Dist., Tainan City 717,
Taiwan

+886-6-2662225

&h Museum Adventures

AXBME

Take the Line Red 3 or Red 4, get
off at the stop “Tainan Metropolitan
Park” or “Chimei Museum”. (i &/A
- AEEYE)

P002-033 FEZh A& /A H.indd 29

ow to get there

potlight

Chimei Museum

\ SCEERK 4

No. 66, Sec. 2, Wenhua Rd., Rende Dist.,
Tainan City 717, Taiwan

+886-6-2660808

2015/4/27 5:39:33 PM

_|




Wu’s Garden
RE

Take City Bus No.2,
get off at the stop
“Intersection of
Jhongshan Rd. and
Mincyuan Rd.” (Ff
LR AERE Cuh),

The Intersection of
Mincyuan Rd., and
Gongyuan Rd., West
Central Dist.

RERGE

(BEEF)

Green Bean Sweet Soup
at Qingzhong Street
Bhi#igEs

Take the City Bus No.2, Get off

(B HE)

No. 16, Qingzhong Street, West
Central Dist., Tainan City 700,
Taiwan

P002-033 F£3ChT A&/ A H.indd 30

Tainan City Hal .

The Roman Catholic
Diocese of Tainan Zhonghua
Shengmutang

Take the City Bus No.2, get off at the
stop “Jian-sing Junior High School”

No. 195, Kaishan Rd., West Central
Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan

at the stop “Visitors Association”

—O—

Hayashi
Department
Store

wau @

BRETHEMA

Shin Kong Mitsukoshi .
k=i

Wuyuan Shibamao
KRE+AG

Museum of Taiwan

-, Literature
., BENEBE

Yeh Shih-Tao  Gr:

Literary =
Memorial
Hall :
ERANBRER

Jhongshan Rd. and
il REEO

DOWHTOWFI_ine 18 Routes + 2 THSR Shuttle Bus

‘ Tainan Park
AEAE

Confucius
Temple
FLE

Koxinga Temple
HEFEBER

FIFIKRIE

Visitors

Association ()

e

Chia-Chi Girls'

Senior High School

RELH

18 Mau Tea House
TAERE

Take the City Bus No.1 or Bus No.2,
get off at the stop “Intersection

of Jhongshan Rd. and Mincyuan
Rd." (IR RS O13h).

No. 30, Sec. 2, Mingquan Rd.,
West Central Dist., Tainan City 700,
Taiwan

A
et

Fort Zeelandia

ZRHE

Take the City Bus No.2, get off
at the stop “Fort Zeelandia” (%
k).

No. 82, Guosheng Rd., Anping
Dist., Tainan City 708, Taiwan

S

' Day Stream Ca@
BB S

Zhonghua
Shengmutang
PELFE

Chengnan
Used Books
B

Qingzhongjie
Green Bean Sweet Soup
BRHRES

Tainan Confucius Temple
Br7LEs

Take the City Bus No.2, get off
at the stop “Confucius Temple”
(FLEFEL)

No. 2, Nanmeng Rd., West
Central Dist. Tainan City 700,
Taiwan

2015/4/27 5:39:34 PM



Cheng Kung

University
RIAE

Chimei
Museum

BESLLYLH

Hayashi Department
Store

#EE

Take the City Bus No.1,
get off at stop “Hayashi
Department Store
(Jhongjheng Rd.)” #XH
B (R,

No. 63, Sec. 2, Zhongyi
Rd., West Central Dist.,
Tainan City 700, Taiwan

Zheng Cheng-gong -

iversity Koxinga Temple

gy EFERE

K= Take City Bus No.2, get off
at the stop “Jianxing Junior
High School” (2E1E &
iif),or take the City Bus
No.6, get off at the stop

r-\ “Koxinga Temple” GESFE £

).
No. 152, Kaishan Rd., West

HSR Tainan Station Central Dist., Tainan City
ezt £\ 700, Taiwan

Lily Fruit Shop

FFIK RS

Take the City Bus No.2, get off at the stop
“Jian-sing Junior High School” (3 1§ f13).
No. 199, Sec. 1, Fuchien Rd., West Central
Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan

Yeh Shyr-Tau Literary Memorial Museum
ERRXNBILTE

Take the City Bus No.2, get off at the stop “Confucius Temple” (FLEuE)
No. 8-3, Youai Street, West Central Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan

T ainan is the earliest established city,
the city buses are designed with purple

frame line in white bottom, the side writing

with "I love the Tainan City", patroling around

downtown monuments and suburbs sceneric

spots.

Depart from Tainan North Train Station
(BREXEALER), you can take the City

Bus:

2 to An-ping (%3F)

3 to Hai-dong Elementary School G 2[E/)\)

5 to Tainan Airport (S EIfZE )
6 to Sia-Kun-Shen (TR %)
11 to Dacheng Rd.&Simen Rd.

Intersection (R O)

18 to Tainan Bus Station (&)
19 to The Indigenous Culture Museum

(RERXILER)

OL to Flower Night Market (TEE 73, Tainan Living
Art Center(4 55 32224E), Hakka Cultural Clubhouse
(B3t &#E), Dadong Night Market (K& )

you can take the following buses line.

Depart from the stop“Tainan Train
Station”(& FEKE )

b o

1 to Cie-Ding Station GiiiE)

2 to Kun Shan University oh Technology (£ 1L1&}K)

3 to Jhu-GaoCuo (TS /&)

5 to Yan-Hang (B1T)

6 to Yu-Sheng-Village (AE2 )

7 to the University of Kang Ning (BEZ2 A E2)

9 to Gong-Cin-Li (A3E.8)

10 to Lu-Er-Men Tian-Hou Temple (BEEFIREE)

11 to Chengsi Village (75 E)
14 to Eternal Golden Castle ({E#i<& 1)
18 to Wunnan Village (2= E£)

19 to Dawang Senior High School (&)
21 to Service Center of Yonkang Industrial Park

CKERIEERIEHRL)

OR to Dadong Night Market (K37 ), Hakka
Cultural Clubhouse & Tainan Living Art Center (&
FAL &R EFEE4E), Flower Night Market (TEE

&)

THSR Shuttle Bus (S #1285 &):

H31 HSR Tainan Station to Tainan City Hall (5]

BRI - BRIHEAT)

H62 HSR Tainan Station to Chi Mei Medical Center

(BHEGR - FRER)

P002-033 FE 3T A& /A .indd 31

S

2015/4/27 5:39:41 PM




P002-033 FEIh A& /AH.indd 32

Old Temples Journey

ow to get there

FLE§ Tainan Confucian temple
Take the City Bus No. 2, get off at the stop “Confucius Temple, National Museum
of Taiwan Literature (FLB3 / &7& X228 uh)”, and walk about 5 minutes.

[Ei®Es Aeolus God Temple
Take the City Bus 0 Left or 0 Right, get off at the stop “Sie-Jin Elementary School”
(% E/\ik), walk along the Kangle Street to find the “Aeolus God Temple”.

potlight

Tainan Confucius temple
FLEA
ArmrEREPIE 2R

No.2, Nanmen Rd., West Central Dist.,
Tainan City 700, Taiwan
+886-6-2289013

&)

TR/

Aeolus God Temple
b
AmRmTARRER =R 143885

No. 8, Lane 143, Sec. 3, Mingquan Rd.,
West Central Dist., Tainan City 700,
Taiwan +886-6-2277540

2015/4/27 5:39:44 PM




& Shopping in & Tasting the old Tainan

Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan
+886-6-2285397

L]
HEE . RE=
the Era Of : snacks
L]
.
1960s
: ow to get there potlight
L]
N Take the City Bus No.5 to Fort Kintoku spring rolls
Provintia (7<), Bus No.6 will EEER
bring you to Baoan Temple (IR&=), ARETREE =195
take a walk, you will find “amazing”. No.19, Sec. 3, Minzu Rd., West Central

Xiaoxijiao Bowled Rice Cake
/\EERRIEEAR

B RE M 1-295%

No. 1-29, Xialin Rd., South Dist.,

Tainan City 702, Taiwan
+886-2245000

ow to get there

Take the City Bus No.1 or Main
Line Red, get off at the stop
“Hayashi Department Store” (FF5

Guo Green Been Sweet Soup
at Qingzhong Street
BHhi#EgEs

Hiw). SR TR R 165,
potlight No. 16, Qingzhong Street,

West Central Dist.,
Tainan City 700,
Taiwan +886-6-

Hayashi Department Store
MEE

SRR RENR63% 2137868
No.63, Sec. 2, Zhongyi Rd., West Central
I Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan Liendetang
" Cake Shop
II......l....l.l....l.........:..l....l............l....l.l.l Eﬁiﬁ#ﬁ

BRMILRRRE545%

= Meet the 2nd Hand Bookstore
Eﬂi'ﬁ’rﬁiﬁ Street., North Dist.,

Tainan City 704,

. Taiwan
ow to get there potlight +886-6-2258429

Take the City Bus 2, get off at the stop “Tourist Chengnan Used Books
Association” (B¢ 2uh), and walk through the e

Wufei Street turn and get to No. 68, Qingzhong EFEmH T REPE6s

Street, the Chengnan Used Books (BRI E5ER). No. 68, Qingzhong Street, West

Central Dist., Tainan City 700, Taiwan
+886-6-2135567

P002-033 FEIh AHE/AH.indd 33 :‘t 2015/4/27 5:39:48 PM



